

Sales Catalog of HNK Telecommunication Products Fiber Optic Patch Panel

PLC Splitter Rack Mount Patch Panel (RPP-SP)

PLC Splitter Rack Mount Patch Panel consists of a cassette PLC splitter and an empty 1U rack mount patch panel. Our could offer whole series of 1xN and 2xN splitter products that are tailored for specific application. 1x4, 1x8, 1x16, 1x32, 2x4, 2x8, 2x16, 2x32 devices are 1U height. PLC splitter can be configured in accordance with the customer's requirements that terminated in any different type of connector.



Features

- Neat appearance, robust structure and light in weight.
- With various removable front panels to fit different adaptor interface.
- All operation could be done at the front of the box.



2 * 8 PLC Splitter Rack Mount Patch Panel



- 19" standard mounting, available for all kind of cabinet.
- Can hold up to 1 x 2:32 PLC splitters housed with in a 1U space.





2 * 32 PLC Splitter Rack Mount Patch Panel

Specifications

Patch Panel				
Size (H×W×D) (mm)	1U(H) x 19"(W) x 200mm(D)	Weight (kg)	2.5 (without PLC splitter)	
Material	1.2mm Cold Rolled Steel	Humidity	0-90%, non-condensing	
Material Coating	Powder	Operating Temperature	-10°C to 60°C	
Colour	Black or Grey	Storage Temperature	-40°C to 85°C	
Adapter				
Multimode Insertion Loss	0.2dB Maximum	Multimode Adapter Wavelength	850 to 1300nm	
Singlemode Insertion Loss	0.2dB Maximum	Singlemode Adapter Wavelength	1310 to 1550nm	
Mating durability	>500 Mating Cycles	ROHS Compliant	Yes	

Ordering Sample

Part Number	Description
RPP-SP-2:32SP	2:32 RPP-SP Type PLC Splitter Rack Mount Patch Panel With SC/PC SM Connector.